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Debbie Carey Statewide Agency HR/Ben Rep Department of Agriculture

Human Resources Office 
2320 South DuPont Highway
Dover, DE 19901
Debbie.Carey@state.de.us 302.698.4510 302.697.4481

Wendy Roberts Statewide Agency HR/Ben Rep Auditor's Office

Townsend Building
401 Federal Street, Suite 1
Dover, DE  19901
Wendy.Roberts@state.de.us 302.857.3910 302.739.2723

Jill Rush Statewide Agency HR/Ben Rep Department of Correction

Human Resources Office
245 McKee Road
Dover, DE  19904
Jill.Rush@state.de.us 302.857.5310 302.739.6740

Lynn Hutchins Statewide Agency HR/Ben Rep Department of Correction

Human Resources Office
245 McKee Road
Dover, DE  19904
Lynn.Hutchins@state.de.us 302.857.5205 302.739.6740

Stacy Shane Statewide Agency HR/Ben Rep Department of Correction

Human Resources Office
245 McKee Road
Dover, DE  19904
Stacy.Shane@state.de.us 302.857.5363 302.739.6740

NEO AGENCY HR/BEN REP CONTACT INFORMATION 

AUDITOR'S OFFICE

AGRICULTURE

CORRECTION
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Christine Murabito Statewide Agency HR/Ben Rep Delaware State Fire School

Human Resources Office
1461 Chestnut Grove Road
Dover, DE  19904
Christine.Murabito@state.de.us 302.739.4773 302.739.6245

Kayla Byrd Statewide Agency HR/Ben Rep Delaware State Housing Authority

Human Resources Office
18 The Green
Dover, DE  19901
Kayla@destatehousing.com 302.739.0272 302.739.2086

Wanda Spiering Statewide Agency HR/Ben Rep Delaware State Housing Authority

Human Resources Office 
18 The Green
Dover, DE  19901
Wanda@destatehousing.com 302.739.0287 302.739.2086

Deborah Short Kent & Sussex Agency HR/Ben Rep Family Court

Kent County
400 Court Street
Dover, DE  19901

Sussex County
22 The Circle
Georgetown, DE  19947
Deborah.Short@state.de.us

Kent
302.672.1006

Sussex
302.855.7458

Kent
302.255.2202

Sussex
302.255.2202

Bola Odueke New Castle Agency HR/Ben Rep Family Court

New Castle County
New Castle County Courthouse
500 North King Street
Wilmington, De  19801

NCC
302.255.0066

NCC
302.255.2202

DELAWARE STATE HOUSING AUTHORITY

FAMILY COURT

DELAWARE STATE FIRE SCHOOL
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Reginald Quarles Statewide Agency HR/Ben Rep Department of Finance

Human Resources Office
Carvel State Office Building
820 North French Street, 8th Floor
Wilmington, DE 19801
Reginald.Quarles@state.de.us Phone: 577-8987 FAX: 302.661.7247

Michelle Webb Statewide Agency HR/Ben Rep Department of Finance

Human Resources Office
Carvel State Office Building
820 North French Street, 8th Floor
Wilmington, DE 19801
Michelle.Webb@state.de.us Phone: 577-8957 FAX: 302.661.7247

Karen Virdin Statewide Agency HR/Ben Rep Fire Marshall's Office

1537 Chestnut Grove Road
Dover, DE  19904
Karen.Virdin@state.de.us 302.739.5665 302.739.6756

Susan Lee Statewide Agency HR/Ben Rep Department of Health & Social Services

DMS, HR/Benefits Office
1901 North DuPont Highway
DHSS Campus Administration Building
New Castle, DE  19720
Susan.Lee@state.de.us 302.255.4733 N/A

FIRE MARSHAL

HEALTH & SOCIAL SERVICES

FINANCE
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Patty Moore Statewide Agency HR/Ben Rep JP Courts

Human Resources Office
2 Penn's Way
New Castle, DE  19720
Patty.Moore@state.de.us 302.323.4530 302.323.4460

Joyce Bolling Statewide Agency HR/Ben Rep Department of Labor

Human Resources Office 
4425 North Market Street 
Wilmington, DE 19802
Joyce.Bolling@state.de.us 302-761-8012 302-761-6639

Josiane Rey Statewide Agency HR/Ben Rep Department of Labor

Human Resources Office 
4425 North Market Street 
Wilmington, DE 19802
Josiane.Rey@state.de.us 302-761-8011 302-761-6639

Dawn Hill Kent Agency HR/Ben Rep Controller General's Office

Legislative Hall
411 Legislative Avenue
Dover, DE  
Dawn.Hill@state.de.us 302.744.4203 302.739.3794

Joy Bower Kent Agency HR/Ben Rep State Senate

Legislative Hall
411 Legislative Avenue
Dover, DE  
Joy.Bower@state.de.us 302.744.4090 302.739.7718

JP COURTS

LEGISLATIVE BRANCH

LABOR
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Lorraine Sexton Kent Agency HR/Ben Rep House of Representatives

Legislative Hall
411 Legislative Avenue
Dover, DE  
Lorraine.Sexton@state.de.us 302.744.4051 302.739.2313

Kathy Morris Kent Agency HR/Ben Rep Legislative Research

Legislative Hall
411 Legislative Avenue
Dover, DE  
Kathy.Morris@state.de.us 302.744.4112 302.739.3794

Bernard Brady Kent Agency HR/Ben Rep State Senate

Legislative Hall
411 Legislative Avenue
Dover, DE  
Bernard.Brady@state.de.us 302.744.4129 302.739.7718

Tamara Ben-Addi Statewide Agency HR/Ben Rep Office of Management & Budget

Personnel Office
Haslet Armory
122 Martin Luther King, Jr., Blvd, S.E.
Dover, DE  19901
Tamara.Ben-Addi@state.de.us 302.672.5156 302.739.1181

Doris Tatman Statewide Agency HR/Ben Rep Office of Management & Budget

Personnel Office
Haslet Armory
122 Martin Luther King, Jr., Blvd, S.E.
Dover, DE  19901
Doris Tatman.@state.de.us 302.672.5159 302.739.1181

Bill Carpenter Statewide Agency HR/Ben Rep Office of Management & Budget

Personnel Office
Haslet Armory
122 Martin Luther King, Jr., Blvd, S.E.
Dover, DE  19901
Bill.Carpenter@state.de.us 302.672.5155 302.739.1181

MANAGEMENT & BUDGET 



Updated 10/10/16

NAME COUNTY HR/BEN REP/DESIGNEE AGENCY ADDRESS PHONE FAX

NEO AGENCY HR/BEN REP CONTACT INFORMATION 

Pamela Dole Names  A-L Agency HR/Ben Rep

Department of Natural Resources & 
Environmental Control
Relay Phone #: 1-800-232-5470

Human Resources Office
Richardson & Robbins Building
89 Kings Highway
Dover, DE  19901
Pam.Dole@state.de.us 302.739.9021 302.739.7571

Ursula Dickerson Statewide Agency HR/Ben Rep

Department of Natural Resources & 
Environmental Control
Relay Phone #: 1-800-232-5470

Human Resources Office
Richardson & Robbins Building
89 Kings Highway
Dover, DE  19901
Ursula.Dickerson@state.de.us 302.739.9044 302.739.7571

Terez Trott Names M-Z Agency HR/Ben Rep

Department of Natural Resources & 
Environmental Control
Relay Phone #:  1-800-232-5470

Human Resources Office
Richardson & Robbins Building
89 Kings Highway
Dover, DE  19901
Terez.Trott@state.de.us 302.739.9901 302.739.7571

Robin Harding Statewide Agency HR/Ben Rep
Department of Safety & Homeland 
Security

Human Resources Office
303 Transportation Circle, Suite 220
Dover, DE  19903
Robin.Harding@state.de.us 302.744.2688 302.739.2512

NATURAL RESOURCES & ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL 

SAFETY & HOMELAND SECURITY
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Maxine Evans Depart Wide HR/Recruitment Manager Department of State

Human Resources Office
Townsend Building
401 Federal Street, Suite 3
Dover, DE  19901
Maxine.Evans@state.de.us 302.857.3030 302.739.6313

Glenn Garrett
Dept-Wide 

(except DVH)
Agency HR/Ben 
Rep/Recruitment Department of State

Human Resources Office
Townsend Building
401 Federal Street, Suite 3
Dover, DE  19901
Glenn.Garrett@state.de.us 302.857.3648 302.739.6313

Charity Rene
Dept-Wide 

(except DVH)
Agency HR/Ben 
Rep/Recruitment Department of State

Human Resources Office
Townsend Building
401 Federal Street, Suite 3
Dover, DE  19901
Charity.Rene@state.de.us 302.857.3645 302.739.6313

Cherise Franklin
Dept-Wide 

(except DVH)
Agency HR/Ben 
Rep/Recruitment Department of State

Human Resources Office
Townsend Building
401 Federal Street, Suite 3
Dover, DE  19901
Cherise.Franklin@state.de.us 302.857.3649 302.739.6313

Julie Gonzalez
Delaware 

Veteran's Home
Agency HR/Ben 
Rep/Recruitment

Department of State
Delaware Veteran's Home (DVH)

Human Resources Office
Veteran's Home
129 S. State Street
Dover, DE  19901
Julie.Gonzalez@state.de.us 302.241.2544 302.739.6313

SECRETARY OF STATE
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LaTannia Neal
Delaware 

Veteran's Home Agency HR/Ben Rep
Department of State
Delaware Veteran's Home (DVH)

Human Resources Office
Veteran's Home
129 S. State Street
Dover, DE  19901
LaTannia.Neal@state.de.us 302.241.2547 302.739.6313

Patricia Spratley Statewide Agency HR/Ben Rep
Department of Services for Children, 
Youth & Their Families

1825 Faulkland Road
Wilmington, DE  19805
Patricia.Spratley@state.de.us 302.633.2537 302.661.7240

Nilima Ramaswamy Statewide Agency HR/Ben Rep
Department of Services for Children, 
Youth & Their Families

1825 Faulkland Road
Wilmington, DE  19805
Nilima.Ramaswamy@state.de.us 302.633.2566 302.661.7235

Barbara Richardson Statewide Agency HR/Ben Rep
Department of Services for Children, 
Youth & Their Families

1825 Faulkland Road
Wilmington, DE  19805
Barbara.Richardson@state.de.us 302.633.2548 302.661.7237

Nicole Baker

Statewide
(Div of Youth 
Rehabilitative 

Services) Agency HR/Ben Rep
Department of Services for Children, 
Youth & Their Families

1825 Faulkland Road
Wilmington, DE  19805
Nicole.Baker@state.de.us 302.633.2526 302.661.7239

Somandra Parker

Statewide
Div of Prevention & 
Behavioral Health 

Svcs/ DMSS Agency HR/Ben Rep
Department of Services for Children, 
Youth & Their Families

1825 Faulkland Road
Wilmington, DE  19805
Somandra.Parker@state.de.us 302.633.2542 302.661.7235

SERVICES FOR CHILDREN, YOUTH & THEIR FAMILIES (KIDS)
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Department 
of Transportation Statewide Agency HR/Ben Rep Department of Transportation

*Click here to Access a Complete Listing of DelDOT 
HR/Ben Rep Contact Information 

http://deldot.gov/home/employment/neo/#horizontalTab3

Rebecca Zink Statewide Agency HR/Ben Rep Office of the State Treasurer

Office of the State Treasurer
820 Silver Lake Boulevard 
Suite 100
Dover, DE  19904
Rebecca.Zink@state.de.us 302.672.6709 302.739.5635

TRANSPORTATION

TREASURER
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